FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Docket No.: 0699 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sum \) Yes \(\sum \) No

March 6, 2007

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)

SimpleTech, Inc.

Execution Date(s):

Other

☐ Assignment

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No(s).

document should be mailed:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Irvine

City:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

9. Signature.

Email Address:

☐ Joint Research Agreement

4. Application or patent number(s):

11/520,014; 11/582,462; 11/358,043

Government Interest Assignment

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

11/012,197; 10/448,881; 11/259,539; 60/697,330; 60/750,866;

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning

State:

949.851.0633

949.851.9348

Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

06-15-2007



103417000

6-12-07

Merger M

18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500

CA

Change of Name

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Locuments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STEC, Inc. Internal Address: Address: 3001 Daimler Santa Ana, California 92705 **USA** This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). 6,981,071; 7,020,019; 7,107,480; 7,180,777 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Zip: 92612-7108 8. Payment Information: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** Deposit Account Number 502203 Authorized User Name Andrew D. Mckelsen June E, 2007

ORC 416312-1.069985.0010

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MAR - 7 2007

MERGING

STEC, INC., a California corporation

WITH AND INTO

SIMPLETECH, INC., a California corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California, Manouch Moshayedi and Mark Moshayedi certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of SimpleTech, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. This Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of capital stock of STEC, Inc., a California corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 3. The board of directors of this Corporation has duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge STEC, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary (the "Subsidiary"), into itself (with this Corporation as the surviving corporation) and assume all the Subsidiary's liabilities pursuant to Section 1110 of the California General Corporations Law (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, at the effective time of the Merger, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is STEC, Inc."

4. The merger of the Subsidiary into the Corporation shall become effective at 12:00 am Pacific Time on March 7, 2007.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: March 6, 2007

Manouch Moshayedi

Chief Executive Officer

Mark Moshavedi

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0518

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR - 7 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

OSP 06 99734

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0519